

HB0346/706888/2

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 346

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and V. Turner” and substitute “V. Turner, Bromwell, Cullison, Elliott, Frank, Hammen, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, McDonough, Morhaim, Murphy, Oaks, Pendergrass, Ready, and Reznik”; in lines 2 and 3, strike “and Required Guidelines for Employees”; strike beginning with “taken” in line 6 down through “date” in line 12 and substitute “that comply with certain State and federal laws and certain Department policies”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**APPROPRIATE**” in line 15 down through “**PROTECTION**” in line 18 and substitute “**AN ACTION TAKEN BY AN EMPLOYEE THAT COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND APPLICABLE DEPARTMENT POLICIES ON THE USE OF PHYSICAL INTERVENTION**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “**APPROPRIATE**” in line 7 down through “**PROTECTION**” in line 10 and substitute “**AN ACTION TAKEN BY AN EMPLOYEE THAT COMPLIES WITH APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND APPLICABLE DEPARTMENT POLICIES ON THE USE OF PHYSICAL INTERVENTION**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike “3.” and substitute “2.”.